		04-27-2	2007	OF CIPE AS ALLA		
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	m PTO-1595 vv. 10/02) IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
そのうろう				rewru me attached original documents of copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): BTRT, LLC.			ceiving party(ies) Inc		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes					
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	 Assignment Security Agreement 	Merger		orthland Blvd.		
	Other 4/16/2007 Execution Date:		_{City:} _Cincinnati	_State:_ ^{OH} _Zip:_45240		
			Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
04/26/2007 01 FC:802	4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli		cation, the execution date of	the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,785</u> 5,919,023, 6,267,0	,168, 5,806,655,)60, 6,293,388		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes 🖌 No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ons and patents involved:		
	Name: A. N. Chase/Chase Law Firm, LC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$_200.00		
	Internal Address:		Enclosed			
	2 DBYRNE 00000133 5785168		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	200.00 DP		8. Deposit account number	:		
	Street Address:	Boulevard, #130 	03-1425			
	City:_Overland Park_State:_KS	Zip:				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Signature.					
	D. A. N. Chase		Mallan	April 21, 2007		
	Name of Person Signin	<u>Vy-V</u> 19	Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
	Mail	Commissioner of Patents & 1	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments			
		Washington	D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0241

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BTRT, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company of Cincinnati, Ohio is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent:

> No. 5,785,168, issued 7/28/98 No. 5,806,655, issued 9/15/98 No. 5,919,023, issued 7/6/99 No. 6,267,060, issued 7/31/01 No. 6,293,388, issued 9/25/01

and

WHEREAS, OCS INTELLITRAK, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal place of business at 483 Northland Blvd., Cincinnati, Ohio 45240 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BTRT, LLC by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said OCS INTELLITRAK, INC., its entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and any reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of any of said patents, the same to be held by said OCS INTELLITRAK, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by BTRT, LLC had this assignment and sale not been made.

2007 EXECUTED this // day of APRIL

BTRT, LLC

By Charles P. Table Title Manhe

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0242

STATE OF Chio COUNTY OF Hamilton)) ss. 288-36- 5404)
	, ,

• • •

On this 16^{-4} d	ay of <u>April</u>	, 2007, before me personally appeared
Charles Tabler.	, the person	who signed this instrument, who

acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified company with authority to do so.



JOEL S. MARSH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 12-19-10

6 22 Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

12-19-10

RECORDED: 04/26/2007